506606195 04/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6653001

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| W.C. HERAEUS GMBH | 08/01/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HERAEUS MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY GMBH & CO. KG |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | HERAEUSSTRASSE 12-14 |
| City: | HANAU |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 63450 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16530053 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)646-5510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8603804860

Email: trish.russo@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: PATRICIA RUSSO
Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | H 06020US01 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PATRICIA D. RUSSO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Patricia D. Russo/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/13/2021 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=H06020US01_HeraeusNameChange#page1.tif source=H06020US01_HeraeusNameChange#page2.tif source=H06020US01_HeraeusNameChange#page3.tif source=H06020US01_HeraeusNameChange#page4.tif source=H06020US01_HeraeusNameChange#page5.tif

PATENT 506606195 REEL: 055909 FRAME: 0567

Printout

Company Number

HRA 92947

Commercial Register A of Hanau Local Court

| Year In | (minegenent manau) | Obtained on 8 January 2020, 01.02 p.m. | y 2020, 01.02 p.m. | Page 1 of 4 |
|--------------|---|---|--|--|
| Entry No. | a) Company Name b) Registered Office, Branch Establishment, Domestic Business Address, Permanent Establishments c) Purpose of the Company | a) General Representation Arrangement b) Owner(s), Personally Liable Partner(s), Managing Director(s), Board of Executive Directors, Authorized Representatives, and Special Authorization to Represent the Company | General Commercial Power of Attorney [Prokura] | a) Legal Form, Commencement, Partnership Agreement or Articles of Association b) Limited Partners, Members |
| | 2 | ω | Δ. | ì |
| | a) Heraeus Materials Technology GmbH & Co. KG | a) Any personally liable partner solely represents the company. | 4 | a) Limited Partnership [Kommanditgesellschaft] |
| • | b) Hanau Business Address: Heraeusstr. 12-14, 63450 Hanau | b) Personally liable partner: Heraeus Materials Technology Verwaltungs GmbH. Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht] HRB 2643) authorized to solely represent the | | b) Founded as a result of a change in legal form of W.C. Heraeus GmbH with its registered seat in Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht], HRB 91215). |
| | | company, authorized to conduct legal transactions — also for any managing director — on behalf of the company with himself as an agent of a third party. | | c) Limited partner(s): HERAEUS HOLDING Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, Hanau (Hanau Local Court LAmtsgericht) HRB 3364), share capital: 30,000,000,00 EUR. |
| Ю | | | | b) Pursuant to the Demerger and Takeover Agreement as of 18 July 2011 and the resolutions of consent adopted by the involved legal entities on the same day, the company transferred as transferring entity the operation division "Uses |
| | | | | Precious Metals' subject to the Demerger and Takeover Agreement in its entirety by way of transformation through demerger to Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Co. KG with its seat in Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amitsgericht], HRA 92854). |

Printout

Company Number

HRA 92947

Commercial Register A of Hanau Local Court

| 4 | ω | | Entry No. | (Amtsge |
|---|--|----|---|--|
| | | 2 | a) Company Name b) Registered Office, Branch Establishment, Domestic Business Address, Permanent Establishments c) Purpose of the Company | (Amtsgericht Hanau) |
| | Ex officio registered for clarification purposes: Personally liable partner: Heraeus Materials Technology Yerwaltungs GmbH. Hanau (Hanau Local Court (Armtsgencht) HRB 2643). authorized to solely represent the company: Heraeus Materials Technology Verwaltungs GmbH and its managing directors are exempt from the restrictions according to section 181 HGB (German Civil Code) for legal transactions between Heraeus Materials Technology Verwaltungs GmbH and the company. | ω. | a) General Representation Arrangement b) Owner(s), Personally Liable Partner(s), Managing Director(s), Board of Executive Directors, Authorized Representatives, and Special Authorization to Represent the Company | Obtained on 8 January 2020, 01.02 p.m. |
| | | Α. | General Commercial Power of Attorney [Prokura] | 2020, 01.02 p.m. |
| Amended, now: Aner reduction of the share capital by 1,500,000.00 EUR imited partner: HERAEUS HOLDING Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haffung, Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amisgericht] HRB 3364), share capital: 28,500,000 DC EUR. Joined as limited partner by way of special legal succession after HERAEUS HOLDING Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haffung (Hanau Local Court [Amisgericht] HRB 3364); Heraeus Liegenschafts- und Facility Management | | ഗ | a) Legal Form, Commencement, Partnership Agreement or Articles of Association b) Limited Partners, Members | Page 2 of 4 |
| a) 23 February 2012 Bendig b) Case 5 | a) 01 August 2011 Bendig b) Case 3 | 6 | a) Entry Date b) Comments | |

Printout

Commercial Register A of Hanau Local Count

| Amtsger | Ro. | | | O): | 9 |
|--|---|----|---|--|---|
| (Amtsgericht Hanau) | a) Company Name b) Registered Office, Branch Establishment, Domestic Business Address, Permanent Establishments c) Purpose of the Company | 2 | | | a) Heraeus Deutschiand GmbH & Co. KG |
| Obtained on 8 January 2020, 01.02 p.m. | a) General Representation Arrangement b) Owner(s), Personally Liable Partner(s), Managing Director(s), Board of Executive Directors, Authorized Representatives, and Special Authorization to Represent the Company | ယ | | | b) Change in personal data, now: Personally liable partner: Heraeus Deutschland Verwaltungs GmbH, Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht] HRB 2643), authorized to solely represent the company; Heraeus Deutschland Verwaltungs GmbH and its managing directors are exempt from the restrictions according to section 181 HGB (German Civil code) for legal transations between Heraeus Deutschland Verwaltungs GmbH and the company. |
| 2020, 01.02 p.m. | General Commercial Power of Attorney [Prokura] | 4 | | | |
| Company Number Page 3 of 4 | a) Legal Form, Commencement, Partnership Agreement or Articles of Association b) Limited Partners, Members | 5 | GmbH & Co. KG, Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht] HRA 5233), share capital: 1.500,000,00 EUR. | Change in personal data, now: Change in personal data, now: Limited partner: Heraeus Site Management GmbH & Co. KG, Hanau (Hanau Local Court /Amtsgericht] HRA 5233), share capital: 1,500,000,00 EUR, | b) The company changed its name. |
| HRA 92947 | a) Entry Date b) Comments | D) | c | a) 06 October 2014 Bendig b) Case 6 | a) 29 December 2014 Weinbrenner b) Case 7 |

| 00 | 7 | | Entry No. | Commerc (Amtsgeri |
|---|---|----------|---|---|
| | | 2 | a) Company Name b) Registered Office, Branch Establishment, Domestic Business Address, Permanent Establishments c) Purpose of the Company | Commercial Register A of Hanau Local Court (Amtsgericht Hanau) |
| | | Ġ. | a) General Representation Arrangement b) Owner(s), Personally Liable Partner(s), Managing Director(s), Board of Executive Directors, Authorized Representatives, and Special Authorization to Represent the Company | Printout Obtained on 8 January 2020, 01.02 p.m |
| | | 4 | General Commercial Power of Attorney [Prokura] | 2020, 01.02 p.m. |
| c) Change in personal data, now: Limited partner: | b) Pursuant to the Merger Agreement dated 16 April 2015 as well as the approving resolutions of the involved legal entities as of the same date, the company merged as acquiring legal entity with Heraeus Precious Metals GmbH & Cc. KG with its registered seat in Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht] HRA 92854). c) Amended, now: After Increase of the share capital by 2,850.00 EUR limited partner: HERAEUS HOLDING Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, Hanau (Hanau Local Court [Amtsgericht] HRB 3364), share capital: 28,502,850.00 EUR. Amended_now: After increase of the share capital by 150.00 EUR [Imited partner: Heraeus Site Management GmbH & Co. KG. Heraeus Site Management GmbH & Co. KG. Hanau (Hanau Local Court I/Amtsgericht) HRB 5233), share capital: 1,500,150.00 EUR. | C) | a) Legal Form, Commencement, Partnership Agreement or Articles of Association b) Limited Partners, Members | Company Number Page 4 of 4 |
| a) 20 July 2016 Bendig | a) 24 April 2015 Bendig b) Case 8 | o | a) Entry Date b) Comments | HRA 92947 |

PATENT REEL: 055909 FRAME: 0571

Printout

Company Number

HRA 92947

Commercial Register A of Hanau Local Court

(Amtsgericht Henau)

| (Amitsgen | (Amtsgericht Henau) Entry a) Company Name | Obtained on 8 January 2020, 01.02 p.m. | 2020, 01.02 p.r | " |
|---|---|---|--|----------|
| No. | a) Company Name b) Registered Office, Branch Establishment, Domestic Business Address, Permanent Establishments c) Purpose of the Company | a) General Representation Arrangement b) Owner(s), Personally Liable Partner(s), Managing Director(s), Board of Executive Directors, Authorized Representatives, and Special Authorization to Represent the Company | General Commercial Power of Attorney [Prokura] | |
| | 2 | w | 4 | 1 |
| *************************************** | | | | |
| Φ | | | | |

RECORDED: 04/13/2021